8
Features
• Serial Configuration one-time programmable (OTP)
read-only memory designed to store configuration
bitstreams of Xilinx FPGA devices
• Simple interface to the FPGA; requires only one user
I/O pin
• Cascadable for storing longer or multiple bitstreams

January 27, 1999 (Version 2.2) 8-11
XC1700L Series High Density Serial Configuration PROMs
Ordering Information
Valid Ordering Combinations
Marking Information
Due to the small size of the commercial serial PROM packages, the complete ordering part number cannot be marked on
the package. The XC prefix is deleted and the package code is simplified. The XQ CC44 packages are marked as ordered.
Device marking on the commercial and military plastic packages is as follows:
XC1704LVQ44C XC1702LVQ44C XC1701LPD8C XC1701PD8C XC17512LPD8C
XC1704LPC44C XC1702LPC44C XC1701LSO20C XC1701SO20C XC17512LSO20C
XC1701LPC20C XC1701PC20C XC17512LPC20C
XC1704LVQ44I XC1702LVQ44I XC1701LPD8I XC1701PD8I XC17512LPD8I
XC1704LPC44I XC1702LPC44I XC1701LSO20I XC1701SO20I XC17512LSO20I
XC1701PC20I XC1701PC20I XC17512LPC20I
XQ1701LCC44M
XQ1701LCC44B
XQ1701LS020N
XC 1701L PC20 C
Operating Range/Processing
C = Commercial (TA = 0° to +70°C)
I = Industrial (TA = –40° to +85°C)
N = Military Plastic (TJ = –55° to +125°C)
M = Military (TC = –55° to +125°C)
B = Military (TC = –55° to +125°C)
QML certified to MIL-PRF-38535
Package Type
PD8 = 8-Pin Plastic DIP
SO20 = 20-Pin Plastic Small-Outline Package
PC20 = 20-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
VQ44 = 44-Pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
PC44 = 44-Pin Plastic Chip Carrier
CC44 = 44-Pin Ceramic Chip Carrier
Device Number
1704L
1702L
1701L
1701
17512L
Device Type
XC Commercial
XQ QPROTM
1701L J C
Operating Range/Processing
C = Commercial (TA = 0° to +70°C)
I = Industrial (TA = –40° to +85°C)
N = Military Plastic (TJ = –55° to +125°C)
M = Military (TC = –55° to +125°C)
B = Military (TC = –55° to +125°C)
QML certified to MIL-PRF-38535
Package Type
P = 8-Pin Plastic DIP
S = 20-Pin Plastic Small-Outline Package
J = 20-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
VQ44 = 44-Pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
PC44 = 44-Pin Plastic Chip Carrier
CC44 = 44-Pin Ceramic Chip Carrier
Device Number
XC1704L
XC1702L
XC1701L
XQ1701L
XC1701
XC17512L
8-12 January 27, 1999 (Version 2.2)
XC1700L Series High Density Serial Configuration PROMs
8
Revision Control